



The "Living Danube" Foundation Prize

"The natural floodplains alongside our large rivers are among the most diverse European natural habitats. Only small areas remain of the previously extensive natural floodplains. Our last remaining riparian forests are the crownjewels of nature. They home a wide array of plant and animal species and are crucial to the protection of these species."

Stiftung Naturerbe Donau

Dr. Maja Gräfin Du Moulin Eckart



White Admiral (E. Pfeuffer)



Scilla (A. Schäffer)





Fungi on deadwood (R. Wittmann)

Middle Spotted Woodpecker (R. Rößner)

To research, protect and secure Danube - our natural heritage.

The "Living Danube" Foundation Prize

In 2016 we, Dr. Maja Gräfin Du Moulin Eckart and Dieter Graf von Brühl, founded the charitable foundation Naturerbe Donau.

We established the foundation to preserve the natural habitat along the Danube and its tributaries, to return the land where possible to its original state and to help to restore the beauty and biological diversity. This near utopian vision is our goal and fortunately many people are working along with us to accomplish it.

To further encourage the involvement of individuals, groups or organisations in our endeavours to preserve and restore these nautural floodplain habitats, our foundation are offering a prize.

This "Living Danube" foundation prize of 15,000€ will be awarded every two years to people or groups working on the restoration and renaturalization of the Danube and its floodplains.

The requirements for submitting an application can be found in full on our website: stiftungnaturerbe-donau.de

We look forward to your application for the prize and assure you that your presentations will be judged objectively by a jury of qualified experts and will be submitted to the Board of Trustees for its approval.

Working in partnership to secure our natural heritage,

yours

Dr. Maja Gräfin Du Moulin Eckart Dieter Graf von Brühl

"Living Danube" Foundation c/o Auenzentrum Schloss Grünau 86633 Neuburg an der Donau

Phone: +49 (0) 84 31 - 64 75 915



E-mail: stiftungspreis@stiftung-naturerbe-donau.de

www.stiftung-naturerbe-donau.de/stiftungspreis